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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3082
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
BHARWARI RAILWAY STATION
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct loading unloading siding station at Bharwari in view of its religious, historical and commercial importance;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be set up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Traffic does not justify the construction of Railway siding at Bharwari station. Moreover, there is space constraint also at Bharwari station. Loading/unloading facility is available at Subedarganj and Fatehpur stations which are 33 kms and 79 kms away from Bharwari station respectively.
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